MRA	03-17-1999		
FORM PTO - 1595 RECORDATION 1-31-92 3.9.99 只臣①EWED PAT	100986727	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
To the Honorable Tomatesioner of the and rademarks	s, Please record the attached original documer	nts or copy thereof	
 Name of conveying party(ies): OPR/FMANCE Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft Brünigstraße 50 D-65929 Frankfurt am Main Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date: November 12, 1998 	 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 D-80333 City: München Country: Germany Zip Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes _X_No 		
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): See Attached			
	on date of the application is: Patent No.(s) attached? X Yes No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHARD M. BECK 	6. Total Number of applications and pate	nts involved: <u>(12)</u>	
CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Internal Address: P.O. Box 2207	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$480.00 X Enclosed: \$480.00 Authorized to be charged to depo	osit account	
Street Address: City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true RICHARD M. BECK Name of Person Signing Reg. 22,580 Signatu Attorney Docket #: 6346-1	Im. Beck M	arch 4, 1999	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ç	8	
	nutes per document to be recorded, including time f gurding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	I rademark Office, Office of Informat	
•.	P/	03/12/1999	

Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Our Reference
07/837,768	02/18/92	5198925	03/30/93	85P8174 US01
08/021,282	02/22/93	5319131	06/07/94	85P8174 US02
07/021,469	03/04/87	4863236	09/05/89	86P8191 US
07/267,030	11/04/88	4919851	04/24/90	87P8234 US
07/344.006	04/26/89	4991932	02/12/91	88P8251 US
08/996.553	12/24/92	RE34901	12/25/90	88P8252 US01
07/344,320	04/26/89	4986630	01/22/91	88P8253 US
07/768,778	04/12/91	5301254	04/05/94	89P8174P US
07/768,905	04/12/90	5175790	12/29/92	89P8173P US
07/941,138	04/12/90	5283303	02/01/94	89P8173P US01
07/690,858	04/24/91	5185832	02/09/93	90P8166 US
07/799,372	11/27/91	5300162	04/05/94	90P8167 US

•

.

WHEREAS: We, Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft, Brüningstraße 50, D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany, are the owner of the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications according to annex.

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patents and Patent Applications.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Siemens Aktiengesellschaft its assign and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and Patent Applications.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

this 12 day of Norma la 1998

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

pr. My - i.V. Haloner

ppa. Dr. Ackermann i.V. Dr. Hübner

In the presence of:

Corport Je Corport

Whan with he Klaus Dieter Löbel

PATENT **REEL: 9808 FRAME: 0408**

Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Our Reference
07/837,768	02/18/92	5198925	03/30/93	85P8174 US01
08/021,282	02/22/93	5319131	06/07/94	85P8174 US02
07/021,469	03/04/87	4863236	09/05/89	86P8191 US
07/267.030	11/04/88	4919851	04/24/90	87P8234 US
07/344.006	04/26/89	4991932	02/12/91	88P8251 US
08/996.553	12/24/92	RE34901	12/25/90	88P8252 US01
07/344,320	04/26/89	4986630	01/22/91	88P8253 US
07/768,778	04/12/91	5301254	04/05/94	89P8174P US
07/768,905	04/12/90	5175790	12/29/92	89P8173P US
07/941,138	04/12/90	5283303	02/01/94	89P8173P US01
07/690.858	04/24/91	5185832	02/09/93	90P8166 US
07/799.372	11/27/91	5300162	04/05/94	90P8167 US

.

•

.